post-petition interest and the duration of the insolvency proceeding. The consequences of the multiple jurisdictions
involved in the transaction could trigger disputes over which jurisdiction�s law should apply and choice of law disputes
which could adversely affect your ability to enforce your rights and to collect payment in full under the Notes and the
guarantees.

S-17

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

USE OF PROCEEDS

We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering of approximately $790,520,000, after deducting underwriting
discounts, but before deducting expenses of this offering, for general corporate purposes, including to acquire, invest
in, finance or refinance aircraft assets and to repay indebtedness.

S-18

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of September 30, 2017, on an actual
basis and on an as adjusted basis after giving effect to this offering.

This information is unaudited and should be read in conjunction with our financial statements and related notes
incorporated by reference into this prospectus supplement.

As of September 30, 2017

Actual
As

Adjusted
(U.S. dollars in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,454,233 $ 2,244,753

Consolidated debt
Unsecured
ILFC Legacy Notes(1) $ 5,670,000 $ 5,670,000
Issuers� Existing Notes 7,599,864 7,599,864
Notes offered hereby �  800,000
Asia Revolving Credit Facility(2) �  �
Citi Revolving Credit Facility(3) �  �
AIG Revolving Credit Facility(4) �  �
Other unsecured debt 550,000 550,000
Fair value adjustment 314,078 314,078

TOTAL UNSECURED $ 14,133,942 $ 14,933,942

Secured
Export credit facilities $ 1,369,120 $ 1,369,120
Senior Secured Notes 1,275,000 1,275,000
Institutional secured term loans and secured portfolio loans 5,969,266 5,969,266
AerFunding Revolving Credit Facility(5) 885,304 885,304
Other secured debt 2,211,115 2,211,115
Fair value adjustment 44,214 44,214

TOTAL SECURED $ 11,754,019 $ 11,754,019

Subordinated
ECAPS subordinated notes $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Junior Subordinated Notes 500,000 500,000
Subordinated debt joint ventures partners 55,780 55,780
Fair value adjustment (229) (229)

TOTAL SUBORDINATED $ 1,555,551 $ 1,555,551

Debt issuance costs and debt discounts (155,878) (165,358)

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 39

Total consolidated debt $ 27,287,634 $ 28,078,154

Total Equity $ 8,602,595 $ 8,602,595

Total Capitalization $ 35,890,229 $ 36,680,749

(1) As of September 30, 2017, we had an aggregate outstanding principal amount of senior unsecured notes of
approximately $5.7 billion that were issued by ILFC prior to the purchase by AerCap and AerCap Ireland
Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of AerCap, of 100% of ILFC�s common stock from AIG on May 14, 2014.

(2) As of September 30, 2017, we had no outstanding borrowings, and approximately $600 million available to
borrow, under this facility.

(3) As of September 30, 2017, we had no outstanding borrowings, and approximately $3.9 billion available to
borrow, under this facility.

(4) As of September 30, 2017, we had no outstanding borrowings, and approximately $500 million available to
borrow, under this facility.

(5) As of September 30, 2017, we had approximately $1.3 billion available to borrow under this facility.

S-19

Edgar Filing: AerCap Holdings N.V. - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 40